Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY :

Manila

March 07, 2023

MEMORANDUM

MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

FOR

This refers to the memorandum dated 03 March 2023 of DPWH Region IX Assistant
Regional Director SORAY'YAH M. IBRAHIM endorsing the request of District Engineer
REY F. JANOLINO, Zamboanga Sibugay 1% District Engineering Office, for the
approval of Modification of the hereunder project covered by CY2023 General Appropriation
Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified

Project Description

Change in the project stationing to compensate the decrease in the physical target;
Inclusion of ROW to indemnity affected property owners. The derived unit cost is based on the prevailing market

“UACS No. 310203100740000
| Project ID : P00705479MN
OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - | ©O1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -
+ Network Development - Widening - _eitiary | Network Development - Road Widening - Tertiary Roads
Roads
Jct Imelda-Alicia Rd - K1750 + (-125) - K1751 + 565 Jct Imelda-Alicia Rd - K1750 + (-100) - K1751 + 024~
' Type of Work/ | . [ . Type of Work/ , A ]
Physical Target | Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target nit Cost timated Coi
w1 - CWi- | G
Road Widening ﬁls I‘;?Zem .25/ $49,000,000.00 Road Widening Pls’?:nz }(%2/66? £40,039,020.00 | _
_~3.170 lane km | 2.168 lane km
_ROW Acquisition/ ~R1,482.04/ | pgoe0 980.00
sq. m..~ == ' b
6,046.38 sq. m. !
_~EAO - £1,000,000.00 - EAO .~ - £1,000,000.00
Total |P50,000,000.00 Total  £50,000,000.00.
Justification:

s  Decrease in the physical target/ increase in the unit cost due to the higher percent weight of drainage and slope
protection structure accumulating to 18.54 %. The drainage and slope protection works are necessary to eliminate
erosion, weathering, and stabilize the unstable area along the road slope and prevent the risk of aquaplaning
during rain;

value in the locality.
» The derived unit cost is based on approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA). ‘

(X



UACS No. 310203100740000

Page 2 of 2

Be;ﬁad on‘our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence, it
If tespe Ily recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

kﬁsm taﬁt/Secretary for Regional Operations

in CAR, Regions I, 1I, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

MARIA E. CABRAL Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

in CAR, Regions [, II, D(,X,XI XII and XII
APPROVED / DISAPRROVED:-

W
Secrefary

2.3 aap/AVS/AGC/ERP

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WIN3E02610



March 07, 2023
™ ]

- -
e

MEMORANDUM

MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

FOR :

|

This refers to the memorandum dated 03 March 2023 of DPWH Region IX Assistant
Regional Director SORAY'YAH M. IBRAHIM endorsing the request of District Engineer
REY F. JANOLINO, Zamboanga Sibugay 1¢ District Engineering Office, for the
approval of Modification of the hereunder project covered by CY2023 General Appropriation
Act (GAA), to wit;

[ As per GAA/Original |
Project Description

As Modified

UACS No. 310203100740000
Project 1D : PO0705479MN

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -

OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -
Network Development - Road Widening - Tertiary Roads

Network Development - Road Widening - Tertiary
Roads

Jct Imelda-Alicia Rd - K1750 + (-125) - K1751 + 565 | Jct Imelda-Alicia Rd - K1750 + (-100) - K1751 + 024

' Type of Work/

Physical Target Unit Cost

Allocation

Type of Work/
Physical Target

Unit Cost

Estimated Cost

Cwi -
Road Widening |#15,457,413.25/
lane km
3.170 lane km |

£49,000,000.00

CWi -
Road Widening

2.168 lane km

718,468,182.66/
lane km

$40,039,020.00 |
|

ROW Acquisition/
6,046.38 sq. m.

£1,482.04/
sq. m.

$8,960,980.00

EAO -

£1,000,000.00

EAO

£1,000,000.00

- Total

£50,000,000.00

Total

P£50,000,000.00

Justification:

during rain;

value in the locality.

+ Decrease in the physical target/ increase in the unit cost due to the higher percent weight of drainage and slope
protection structure accumulating to 18.54 %. The drainage and slope protection works are necessary to eliminate
erosion, weathering, and stabilize the unstable area along the road slope and prevent the risk of aquaplaning

Change in the project stationing to compensate the decrease in the physical target;
Inclusion of ROW to indemnity affected property owners. The derived unit cost is based on the prevailing market |

e The derived unit cost is based on approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUP




UACS No. 310203100740000
Project ID: P0OQ705479MN

Page 20of 2

: ecretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX% XI, XII and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
MARIA CATALI%? E. CABRAL Ph.D., CESO 1 EUGENI PO, JR.
Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services Unde r Regional Operations

, @f in ns I, I, IX, X, X, XII and XIII
APPROVED/ D-I-SAPPRGVEB-

MAN %AN .'
ecre
28],

2.3 aap/AVS/AGC/ERP

Polc



